## NEW CASTLE FIRE DISTRICT NO.1



Est. 1925

Board of Fire Commissioners Post Office Box 64 • Chappaqua, New York 10514 Website: www.ncfd1.org • Phone: 914-238-6287



## LEGAL NOTICE

Re: Organizational Meeting New Castle Fire District No. 1

Please take notice that the organizational meeting for the New Castle Fire District No. 1 of the Town of New Castle, County of Westchester, New York, will be held on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2025, at 5:30PM on that day at 491 King Street, Chappaqua, New York.

This notification is being given to the news media pursuant to the provisions of Section 94 of the Public Officers Law of the State of New York.

By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the New Castle Fire District No. 1.

Christine Dennett District Secretary New Castle Fire District No. 1 December 23, 2024